



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 24-326
Osage Trail LED Lighting Services
Parks & Recreation Department
Bid Opening: March 21, 2024

Senior Buyer: Angie Tune
atune@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have
any questions

Delivery:

If your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

Pricing:

Section 1		TLS Group, Inc.				Third Generation Electrical, Inc.				Logic Heating & Air, LLC			
Item	Description	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Estimated Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number
1	Light Pole	64	\$1,175.00	\$75,200.00	SOL RTS-20-65B-E06-A-D2-BK-ABG	64	\$1,636.89	\$104,760.96	Greenshine AM-LP-20S-BK	64	\$1,408.60	\$90,150.40	Solar Path Bundle Part#
2	Light Fixture	64	\$1,950.00	\$124,800.00	SOL ATBMIC-P103-SO LAR-R2-BK-NR	64	\$545.71	\$34,925.44	Greenshine G-LD-26DP-24-T3-DC-4K-G3-BK	64	\$400.54	\$25,634.56	HL-SL-S-A-160-SLG-25W-2/5-50K-A-125AH-PM-GR-1-10
3	Battery	64	\$900.00	\$57,600.00	SOL SOL-GEL-95	64	\$505.29	\$32,338.56	Greenshine HF-GEL-150	64	\$553.76	\$35,440.64	
4	Battery Box	64	\$1,050.00	\$67,200.00	SOL SOL-BBOX BK-3R	64	\$323.42	\$20,698.88	Greenshine LA-BBHL-5-1-150-BK	64	\$662.63	\$42,408.32	
5	Controller	64	\$225.00	\$14,400.00	SOL SOL-SLC-12/24	64	\$141.55	\$9,059.20	Greenshine PC-CIS-10	64	\$422.03	\$27,009.92	
6	Additional Miscellaneous Parts	64	\$1.00	\$64.00	None Required	64	\$1,333.78	\$85,361.92	Greenshine BTT-MP-18D-HZ-D-AA-525-35-95V-D-AM-ARM-4F-BK	64	NB	NB	
TOTAL EXTENDED COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included, or Your Bid will be disqualified)		\$339,264.00				\$287,144.96				\$220,643.84			
Delivery:		6-8 Weeks				12 Weeks From notice to proceed.				18 Weeks			
Annual Price Adjustment:		10%				CPI				15%			
Notes:		N/A				N/A				N/A			

Option 1													
7	Sealed All-in-One Unit (Must meet all specifications listed in this document)	64	\$5,250.00	\$336,000.00	Refer to MFP Above	64	NB	NB	N/A	64	N/A	N/A	N/A

Item	Description	Total Est Hours	Labor Cost Per Hour	Extended Labor Cost									
8	Installation (Includes poles, fixtures, batteries, battery boxes, controllers, additional miscellaneous parts) Total Est Hours MUST be provided by Bidder	168	\$500.00	\$84,000.00	N/A	700	56	\$39,200.00	N/A	390	\$280.00	\$109,200.00	N/A

Section 2													
9	Concrete Pole Base (Includes all material & installation)	64	\$1,950.00	\$124,800.00	N/A	64	1340	\$85,760.00	N/A	64	\$2,111.32	\$135,124.48	N/A

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.